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YASHODA AI

2076. SHRI S NIRANJAN REDDY:

Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state:

(a)   the details of the Yashoda AI Abhiyan launched in May, 2025, including its objectives

and pilot regions; and

(b)   whether the Ministry has identified specific strategies to involve rural and semi-urban

women, as part of the program’s leadership and outreach, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR)


(a) to (b): National Commission for Women(NCW) is running an AI Literacy Program for Women titled as “Yashoda AI” since May, 2025 with an objective to equip women in the Country with AI literacy to enhance digital inclusion and empower them in areas of cyber security, digital privacy and safe online practices. Under this program, about 2500 women from rural and semi-urban locations, including Members of Self-Help Groups (SHGs), Local elected representatives such as Sarpanchs, Pradhans, Parshads, Mayors, MLAs, ASHA workers, micro-entrepreneurs, faculty & students, police officers, Government officials, etc. have been imparted training till date.
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